of its investments, intangible assets, trade receivables é& other assets. The Company will continue to closely monitor the 
future economic conditions and assess its impact on its financial results. 

The Board of Directors in their meeting held on 12th November, 2020 has resolved to issue, offer and allot upto 1,65,00,000 
(One Crore Sixty Five Lakh) Equity Shares at Re.1/- (Rupee One only) per share aggregating to Rs. 1,65,00,000/- (Rupees 
One Crore Sixty Five Lakh only) to Mr, Vishal Kampani, Managing Director and Mrs. Benu Kampani, Whole-time Director, 
also being the promoters of the Company, on a preferential basis, by converting an equivalent amount of outstanding 
unsecured loan into Equity Shares. The shareholders vide special resolution in the annual general meeting held on

[...]

as also on business operations of the Company, assessment thereof by the 

management of the Company based on its internal, external and macro factors, 

involving certain estimation uncertainties. 

b. Note no. 7 with respect Board resolution dated 12th November 2020 to issue, offer and 

allot upto 1,65,00,000 (One Crore Sixty Five Lakh) Equity Shares at Re.1/- (Rupee One 

only) per share aggregating to Rs. 1,65,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore Sixty Five Lakh) 

to Mr. Vishal Kampani, Managing Director and Mrs. Benu Kampani, Whole-time 

Director, also being the promoters of the Company, on a preferential basis, by 

converting an equivalent amount of outstanding unsecured loan into Equity Shares. It 

was also authorized by the shareholders vide special resolution in the annual general